504208766 02/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4255443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OUTDOOR DIRECT CORPORATION	01/19/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANIEL PARRISH	
Street Address:	14800 GENERAL WILLIAMSON DRIVE	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78734	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14491779

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (253)369-3141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-939-7659

Email: mail@davidjudson.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF DAVID H. JUDSON Address Line 1: 15950 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 225

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARRISH-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID H. JUDSON
SIGNATURE:	/David H. Judson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ExecutedPatentAssignment\_SN14491779#page1.tif

PATENT 504208766 REEL: 041151 FRAME: 0660

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, OUTDOOR DIRECT CORPORATION, f/k/a/ THE BRINKMANN CORPORATION of Dallas, Texas U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," filed a United States Patent Application for

## SMOKER HAVING INTERNAL PERFORATED SMOKE STACK

Serial No. <u>14/491,779</u>, filed <u>September 19, 2014</u>; Publication No. <u>2015/0079251</u>, dated <u>March 19, 2015</u>, now abandoned; and whereas, Assignor is the owner of record of all rights, if any, in said Patent Application, Publication, or Patent by reason of an assignment from the inventor named therein (collectively the "Patent") and,

WHEREAS, DANIEL PARRISH, of Austin, Texas, the named inventor of the Patent, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is: 14800 General Williamson Drive, City of Austin, and State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the release of claims signed by Daniel Parrish in connection with the Agreement dated on or about December \_\_\_, 2016, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

	EXECUTED this	19	day of	JAN		201_7
at	Chimlet	k_	WC		anning and a second	
			OUTDOOR BRINKMAN	DIRECT CO	7	f/k/a THE
			By:	-	rized Signature	
			Printed Na	me: <u>/ (AU)</u>	o MBA	<u> </u>
			Title:	1/EF 165	muctur	126 OF 1760

SMRH:480080606.3

RECORDED: 02/02/2017

PATENT REEL: 041151 FRAME: 0661